No. of Hours

NORFOLK STATE UNIVERSITY

TUITION & FEE SCHEDULE 2022-23 ACADEMIC YEAR

Domicile

FULL - TIME STUDENTS PER SEMESTER

Tuition+ Capital Outlay Fee+ Manda

tory Fees+

=Tuition & Fees

Out-of-State

Board Charges Per Semester

Meal Plan Type Semester Charges

In-State Undergraduate $2,876 Not Applicable $4,811 $10,293
9-15 In-State Graduate $4,410 Not Applicable $1,935 $6,345 $3,663 $1,819 $11,827
12-18 Out-of-State Undergraduate $8,460 $380 $1,935 $10,775 $3,663 $1,819 $16,257
9-15 Out-of-State Graduate $10,436 $380 $1,935 $12,751 $3,663 $1,819 $18,233
CHARGES FOR
SPARTAN SUITES
R .d 1, IH "/ RoomType NEWRESIDENT BedAnnuaI .......... semes‘er
esidential Ha Triple Single Resident Double Single Resident
Room Type Sull)te Rogm Assistant HALL COMPLEX Suites Suge Assistant Type Rate Rate
Babette Smith- $3,663 $4,161 $4,881 $3,663 Standard $4,783 $5,256 $4,783 One $12,420 $6,210
Twin Towers Bedroom
Alexander & Scott $3,714 $4,222 $4,881 $3,714 Triple Suite Config 1 $5,019 $5,114 B ec-jrx% ms $11,420 $5,710
Charles & Lee Smith $3,733 $4,241 $4,881 $3,733 Triple Suite Config 2 $4,972 $5,067 Beg?ouorms $10,000 $5,000
Midrise $4,470 $4,281 $4,881 $4,281

Commuter Meal Plan:

19 Meal Plan w/$150 Dining Dollars $1,819
14 Meal Plan w/$275 Dining Dollars $1,819
10 Meal Plan w/$325 Dining Dollars $1,750
7 Meal Plan w/$400 Dining Dollars $1,542
160 Meal Plan w/$275 Dining Dollars $1,819
130 Meal Plan w/$325 Dining Dollars $1,750

s Per Semester

Meal Plan Type Semester Charges

100-Block w/$100 Dining Dollars $764
75-Block w/$100 Dining Dollars $605
50-Block w/$100 Dining Dollars $437
25-Block w/$100 Dining Dollars $262

1 $437 $746 $945 $1,455
2 $874 $1,492 $1,890 $2,910
3 $1,311 $2,238 $2,835 $4,365
4 $1,748 $2,984 $3,780 $5,820
5 $2,185 $3,730 $4,725 $7,275
6 $2,622 $4,476 $5,670 $8,730
7 $3,059 $5,222 $6,615 $10,185
8 $3,496 $5,968 $7,560 $11,640
9 $3,933 $8,505
10 $4,370 See Full-Time $9,450 See Full-Time
Rates Rates
11 $4,807 $10,395

OTHER MISCELLANEOUS FEES

Undergraduate Application Fee $25 Fine Arts Fee $360
Graduate Application Fee $50 Late Registration Fee $100
Matriculation Deposit $100 Lock Core Replacement Fee $75
Room Deposit (All Students) $300 Medical Technology Didactic Courses $40
Required Deposits for New Students Music Applied Individual Fee $250
Orientation Fee $100 Reclamation Program Admin Fee $96
Matriculation Deposit $100 (For grade forgiveness only)
Room Deposit (All Students) $300 Replacement Key Fee $75
Total New Student Deposits $500 Return Check Fee $50
Residing On Campus
Graduation Application Fee (Mandatory) $30 Science-Laboratory Fee (Upper Division) $40
Accelerated Online Programs $450-$500 | Spartan All Inclusive Learning - SAIL $25
(&5 per credit hour)
Commencement Fee (Mandatory) $130 Special Health Services $10
Connected Campus Break Fix $25 Special Nursing $170
Continuing Registration Fee $746 Special Physical Education Fee $10-$70
Digital Material Course Fee $44-$88 | Transcript (In Office request) $3
Duplicate ID Fee (Faculty, Staff and Students) $25 University Withdrawal Fee $50

Education TK20 Fee

$100

Summer 2023 Housing and Board Charges

Session Room Rate Board Rate Total
A (6-weeks) $1,420 $709 $2,129
B (4-weeks) $946 $473 $1,419
A&B (10-weeks) $2,366 $1,182 $3,548

Summer 2023 Housing and Board Charges

Spartan Suites Room Rate Board Rate Total
One Bedroom $1,197 $1,182 $2,129
Two Bedroom $946 $1,182 $2,128
Four Bedroom $960 $1,182 $2,142

1) Students faking overloads will be billed at the stated hourly rates for all hours taken
above the maximum full-time loads.

2) The full-time on-campus rafes are constructed using the double occupancy semester
room charge for Babette Smith - Twin Towers. Other residence halls and room types are
available; the rates charged for these rooms vary. The final semester charges are dependent
upon the residence hall and type of room chosen. Please consult Room Charges table
for all room choices offered and the associated costs.

3) The full-time on-campus rates are constructed using the 19 Meal Plan.

Other meal plans are available; the rates charged for these meal plans vary.
The final semester charges are dependent upon the meal plan chosen.
Please consult the Board table for all meal plans offered and the associated costs.

4) The price shown includes $60 per semester for the Laundry Fee.

NOTE: For additional information, including definition of terms listed on this page,
visit www.nsu.edu/studentaccounts



